POWR-GARD® Blocks and Holders Datasheet
Littelfuse.com © 2013 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
Rev: 110413
1 of 4
LF SerieS FuSe BLock coverS
Description
Littelfuse fuse block covers protect personnel from
accidentally coming into contact with energized parts.

 (File: 007316_0_000 Class 6225-01)
Features/Benefits
•	 Added safety to personnel
•	 Ventilated to avoid fuse derating
•	 Reusable
•	 UL listed and CSA certified
•	 Available for Class H/R, Class J, Class T and Class CD
•	 Convenient snap-on feature
•	 Allows visibility of indicator fuse block light
Web Resources
Downloadable CAD drawings, dimensions and other
technical information, visit
Littelfuse.com/fuseblocks
uL cLaSS FuSe BLock BaSe
part numBer* voLtage amperage cover ordering numBer
Class H/R LFH25030 / LFR25030 250 30 LFH25030FBC
Class H/R LFH25060 / LFR25030 250 60 LFH25060FBC
Class H/R LFH25100 / LFR25100 250 100 LFH25100FBC
Class H/R LFH60030 / LFR60030 600 30 LFH60030FBC
Class H/R LFH60060 / LFR60060 600 60 LFH60060FBC
Class H/R LFH60100 / LFR60100 600 100 LFH60100FBC
Class J LFJ60030 600 30 LFJ60030FBC
Class J LFJ60060 600 60 LFJ60060FBC
Class J LFJ60100 600 100 LFJ60100FBC†
Class T LFT30030 300 30 LFT30030FBC
Class T LFT30060 300 60 LFT30060FBC
Class T LFT30100 300 100 LFT30100FBC
Class T LFT60030 600 30 LFT60030FBC
Class T LFT60060 600 60 LFT60060FBC
Class T LFT60100 600 100 LT60100FBC
Class T LFT60200 600 200 LT60200FBC
Class T LFT60400 600 400 LT60400FBC
Class T LFT60600 600 600 LT60600FBC
Class CD LFC60060 600 60 LFC60060FBC
Class CC L60030C 600 30 SPL001
* Part number shown excludes reference to number of poles and terminal type
† Cover is not compatible with 70-100 A JLS series fuses